FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(	07-03	-2000	SHEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE stent and Trademark Office
OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				4.	つつ -06	
Tab settings つつこ 🔻	<b>V</b>	10139	5034	<b>V</b>	▼	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks:	Please record the a	attached original	documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):		2. Name and add	iress of receiving	party(ies)	
Carl Pforr, Hui David He, Carl Gary R. Strong, Sholom M. Ad V. Dhanwada	os F. Guerra, Holly A ckelsberg, Xianfeng N	McDapiel, Ji, Chalapathy P	Internal Addres		obal Technolog	y Company, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	No	Freet Address	s: 3000 North Gra	indview Boulev	<u>ard</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		PADENA	40			
Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	City: Waukesh	a State: WI ZIP:	53188	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	nge of Name				_
□ Other		•	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attach	ned? □Yes	<b>KJ</b> No
Execution Date: 5/23/2000, 5/5/17/2000, 5/11/2000, 5/10/20		5/23/2000,				
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):					
If this document is being fil	ed together with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of	the application is	<b>5</b> .	
A. Patent Application No.(	5)		B. Patent No.(s)			
60/114,183, filed December 09/473,676, filed December						
	Additi	onal numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔯	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li></ol>	-	lence	6. Total number of	of applications and	d patents involv	ved: 2
Name: John S. Beulick			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 80.00	)
Internal Address: Armstron	g Teasdale LLP		☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: One Metro	politan Square, Suite	2600	☑ Authorized t	to be charged to	deposit accoun	nt
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MC</u>	O ZIP: <u>63102-2740</u>			nt number: opy of this page if pay	ying by deposit acc	ount)
	***************************************	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
<ol><li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.</li></ol>	ge and belief, the fore	going information	is true and correc	t and any attachε	ed copy is a true	e copy of the
		$\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$		1		
Alan L. Cassel, Reg. No Name of Person Sign		Clan Sign	ature (	2 Ju	ne 21, 2	2000
	Total number of pag	es including cover sh	eet, attachments, and d	ocument: 21		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

15-CT-4776

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Carl Pforr, of 2564 North Bartlett Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211; Hui David He, of 2806 Lincolnshire Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 5318; Sholom M. Ackelsberg, of 130 Valley View Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Xianfeng Ni, of 1400 South Carriage Lane, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Chalapathy V. Dhanwada, of 2505 South Calhoun Road, #103, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Carlos F. Guerra, of 214 Bayfield Way, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551; Holly A. McDaniel, of 14330 W. Nettesheim Ln., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Gary R. Strong, of S77 W26665 Crestview Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE THICKNESS SELECTION FOR MULTISLICE IMAGING SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1998, S.N. 60/114,183; as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 1999, S.N. 09/473,676, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Call -	
CARL PFORR	
HUI DAVID HE	
	CARL PFORR HUI DAVID HE

Attorney's Docket No.

, 20	SHOLOM M. ACKELSBERG
, 20	XIANFENG NI
, 20	CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA
, 20	CARLOS F. GUERRA
, 20	HOLLY A. McDANIEL
, 20	GARY R. STRONG

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF W. scars. )  State of M. scars. )  State of M. scars. )  This 23 day of May  PFORR, to me personally known as the individual to me that he executed the same of his own free with	2043 before me personally came the above-named CARL all who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged all for the purposes therein set forth.
	VIII Sing.
DAVID HE, to me personally known as the	20, before me personally came the above-named HUI individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
SHOLOM M. ACKELSBERG, to me persona	_, 20, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
STATE OF) ss.  County of)  Thisday of  XIANFENG NI, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of the	, 20_, before me personally came the above-named ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

	ASSIGNME	NT	15-CT-4776
CHALAPATHY V. DHAN	ofNWADA, to me pe	, 20, before me personal ersonally known as the individual ecuted the same of his own free wi	who executed the foregoing
F. GUERRA, to me person	onally known as t	20_, before me personally came he individual who executed the of his own free will for the purposes	foregoing assignment, who
McDANIEL, to me perso	nally known as th	20, before me personally came to individual who executed the of his own free will for the purposes	foregoing assignment, who
STATE OF	) ) ss. )		

4 of 2

This \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named GARY R. STRONG, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who

acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Attorney's Docket No.

15-CT-4776

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Carl Pforr, of 2564 North Bartlett Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211; Hui David He, of 2806 Lincolnshire Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 5318; Sholom M. Ackelsberg, of 130 Valley View Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Xianfeng Ni, of 1400 South Carriage Lane, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Chalapathy V. Dhanwada, of 2505 South Calhoun Road, #103, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Carlos F. Guerra, of 214 Bayfield Way, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551; Holly A. McDaniel, of 14330 W. Nettesheim Ln., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Gary R. Strong, of S77 W26665 Crestview Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE THICKNESS SELECTION FOR MULTISLICE IMAGING SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1998, S.N. 60/114,183; as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 1999, S.N. 09/473,676, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

May 17 .2000 CARL PFORR

HUI DAVID HE

, 20	SHOLOM M. ACKELSBERG
, 20	XIANFENG NI
, 20	CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA
5/23 ,2000	CARLOS F. GUERRA
5/23 ,2000	HOLEY A. MCDANIEL
5/17, 2000	GARY R. STRONG

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF	) ) ss. )			
	own as the indivi-		oing assignment, who a	named CARL acknowledged
STATE OF WISCONS IN  County of WHUKES WA	_	20.00 before me perso	nally come the above	nomed 410
This <u>17</u> day of <b>DAVID HE</b> , to me personancknowledged to me that he ex	ally known as t secuted the same	the individual who execute of his own free will for the p	d the foregoing assi, urposes therein set fort	gnment, who
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	0		)
Thisday of SHOLOM M. ACKELSBER assignment, who acknowledged forth.	<b>kG</b> , to me person	, 20, before me poonally known as the individual xecuted the same of his own	idual who executed t	the foregoing
STATE OF	) ) ss.			
	onally known as	, 20, before me per the individual who execute of his own free will for the p	ed the foregoing assi	gnment, who

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF	)					
County of	)	SS.				
This CHALAPATHY Sassignment, who accords.	_day_of V. DHANWADA knowledged to me	, to me persona	illy known as th	e individual wh	o executed the f	oregoing
STATE OF <u>WIS</u> County of <u>WIM</u>		) ) ss. }				
	3 day of Ma me personally k	flown as the i	ndividual who e own free will for	executed the for the purposes th	regoing assignme erein set forth.	CARLOS ent, who
			gie s	Goedbe		
STATE OF <u>W15</u> County of <u>W1</u>	consin	) ) ss. )				
	3_day of <u>Ma</u> me_personally_ki	prown as the in	idividual who e	xecuted the for	regoing assignme	OLLY A. ent, who
			Jue ?	Goldhe	ue	
STATE OF <u>WE</u> County of <u>W</u>	SCONSM	) ) ss.			, ,	
This J STRONG, to macknowledged to r	day of Ma	y, 200 own as the in	C, before me per dividual who ex s own free will fo	rsonally came the kecuted the form	e above-named Cregoing assignmerein set forth.	GARY R. ent, who
			Doi	Gold	erg	

Attorney's Docket No.

15-CT-4776

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Carl Pforr, of 2564 North Bartlett Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211; Hui David He, of 2806 Lincolnshire Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 5318; Sholom M. Ackelsberg, of 130 Valley View Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Xianfeng Ni, of 1400 South Carriage Lane, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Chalapathy V. Dhanwada, of 2505 South Calhoun Road, #103, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Carlos F. Guerra, of 214 Bayfield Way, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551; Holly A. McDaniel, of 14330 W. Nettesheim Ln., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Gary R. Strong, of S77 W26665 Crestview Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE THICKNESS SELECTION FOR MULTISLICE IMAGING SYSTEM. invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1998, S.N. 60/114,183; as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 1999, S.N. 09/473,676, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20		
	CARL PFORR	
, 20		
	HUI DAVID HE	

11 M eg ,2000	Sholom M. ACKELSBERG
. 20	XIANFENG NI
	CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA
., 20	CARLOS F. GUERRA
	HOLLY A. McDANIEL
., 20	GARY R. STRONG

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF	)	
County of	) ss. )	
Thisday PFORR, to me personally	of, known as the individu	20, before me personally came the above-named CARL al who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged vill for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	
<b>DAVID HE</b> , to me pers	sonally known as the	, 20, before me personally came the above-named HUI individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
SHULUM M. ACKELSI	of May BERG, to me person	, 2000 before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	JANICE C. CHAUDRON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 19, 2001
ATANTENG INI, to me p	ersonally known as the	_, 20, before me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF	) ) ss. )	
CHALAPATHY V.	DHANWADA, to me	
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	
F. GUERRA, to me	e personally known a	
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	
Thisc McDANIEL, to me	lay of personally known as	, 20, before me personally came the above-named <b>HOLLY A</b> . the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who he of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF	) ) ss. )	
STRONG, to me p	ersonally known as	, 20_, before me personally came the above-named <b>GARY R</b> . the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who he of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Carl Pforr, of 2564 North Bartlett Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211: Hui David He, of 2806 Lincolnshire Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 5318;, Sholom M. Ackelsberg, of 130 Valley View Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Xianfeng Ni, of 1400 South Carriage Lane, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Chalapathy V. Dhanwada, of 2505 South Calhoun Road, #103, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Carlos F. Guerra, of 214 Bayfield Way, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551; Holly A. McDaniel, of 14330 W. Nettesheim Ln., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Gary R. Strong, of S77 W26665 Crestview Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE THICKNESS SELECTION FOR MULTISLICE IMAGING SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1998, S.N. 60/114,183; as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 1999, S.N. 09/473,676, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20	CARL PFORR	
, 20	HUI DAVID HE	

, 20	SHOLOM M. ACKELSBERG
5/10/ ,2000	XIANTENG NI
, 20	CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA
, 20	CARLOS F. GUERRA
	HOLLY A. McDANIEL
	GARY R. STRONG

		The state of the s	
STATE OF	) ;		
County of	)		
Thisday of <b>PFORR</b> , to me personally known a to me that he executed the same of h	s the individual v	who executed the foregoing as	
STATE OF	) ) ss. )		
Thisday of	known as the 11		foregoing assignment, who
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
	to me personally	y known as the individual y	
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u> County of <u>Wankeshe</u>	) ) ss.		
This to the day of	$\frac{\mathcal{M}AY}{\text{y known as the}}$	20 <b>00</b> , before me personal individual who executed the sown free will for the purpose	ly came the above-named foregoing assignment, who s therein set forth.

Attorney's Docket No.

Attorney's Docket No.

STATE OF		_ )	
County of		) ss. )	
	V. DHANWAD	A, to me person	20, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
STATE OF		_)	
County of		) ss. _)	
F. GUERRA, to	me personally	known as the in	, before me personally came the above-named CARLOS individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who sown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF		_ ) _ ) ss.	
County of		_)	
McDANIEL, to 1	ne personally l	known as the in	_, before me personally came the above-named <b>HOLLY A</b> . ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF		_)	
County of		)	
SIKUNG, to me	e personany kn	iown as the inc	, before me personally came the above-named <b>GARY R</b> . dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who sown free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Attorney's Docket No.

15-CT-4776

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Carl Pforr, of 2564 North Bartlett Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211; Hui David He, of 2806 Lincolnshire Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 5318; Sholom M. Ackelsberg, of 130 Valley View Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Xianfeng Ni, of 1400 South Carriage Lane, New Berlin, 2170 S. Goebbert Rd. #102, Arkington HeizMt, 1660 Wisconsin 53151; Chalapathy V. Dhanwada, of 2505 South Calhoun Road, #103, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; Carlos F. Guerra, of 214 Bayfield Way, Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551; Holly A. McDaniel, of 14330 W. Nettesheim Ln., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151; and Gary R. Strong, of S77 W26665 Crestview Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE THICKNESS SELECTION FOR MULTISLICE IMAGING SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 30, 1998, S.N. 60/114,183; as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 1999, S.N. 09/473,676, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20		
	CARL PFORR	_
. 20		
	HUI DAVID HE	_

. 20	SHOLOM M. ACKELSBERG
. 20	XIANFENG NI
Jun 17, 2000	Dr Chalakalmy CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA Drchalaparm
	CARLOS F. GUERRA
, 20	HOLLY A. McDANIEL
, 20	GARY R. STRONG

	ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 15-CT-4776
STATE OF	)	

STATE OF	<del> </del>
County of	) ss. )
Thisday of PFORR, to me personally known	, 20 , before me personally came the above-named CARL n as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
<b>DAVID</b> HE, to me personally	
STATE OF	)
assignment, who acknowledged to forth.	o me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
County of	) ss. )
Thisday of XIANFENG NI, to me persona	, 20, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who uted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 15-CT-4776
STATE OF	cial SEAL" ard Wong c, State of Illinois k County Expires Nov. 30, 2003 ore me personally came the above-named
CHALAPATHY V. DHANWADA, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same forth.	as the individual who executed the foregoing
STATE OF) ) ss.  County of)	
Thisday of, 20, before me F. GUERRA, to me personally known as the individual wacknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free windows.	ho executed the foregoing assignment, who
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
This day of, 20, before me McDANIEL, to me personally known as the individual whacknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free wi	o executed the foregoing assignment, who
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
County of)	
Thisday of, 20, before me STRONG, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free wi	executed the foregoing assignment, who

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010883 FRAME: 0530